

1 2

3

Cornell University Graduate and Professional Student Assembly

GPSA Resolution #4:

Revising the GPSA Finance Commission Guidelines

4 5 Sponsored by: Eszter Otott-Kovacs, GPSA Finance Commission Chair; James Bogdanowicz, GPSA 6 Appropriations Committee Chair; Alex Loiben, GPSA Vice President of Operations 7 8 Whereas, per Section 3.07.A.i. of the GPSA Bylaws, the Graduate and Professional Student 9 Assembly Finance Commission (GPSAFC) is charged with allocating funds to registered 10 graduate and professional student organizations on the Ithaca and Geneva campuses of 11 Cornell University; and 12 13 **Whereas**, in the two and a half years since the last revision of the GPSAFC funding guidelines, the GPSAFC has become aware of numerous points of confusion, ambiguity, and error in the 14 15 guidelines document; and 16 17 Whereas, certain clauses and sections of the guidelines document are obsolete; 18 19 Be it therefore resolved, that the current GPSAFC funding guidelines are revised as follows in the 20 appendix attached. 21 22 23 **Respectfully Submitted**, 24 25 **Eszter Otott-Kovacs** 26 GPSA Finance Commission Chair 27 28 James Bogdanowicz 29 GPSA Appropriations Committee Chair 30

31 Alex Loiben

32 GPSA Vice President of Operations